Broichstrasse 52
D - 51109 Köln
Phone	+49 (0) 221 - 93 35 34-0
Fax 	 +49 (0) 221 - 93 35 34-29
E-mail	armaturen@ludemann.info
Web	 www.ludemann.info
Strainer PN 16 Y-type, with flanged ends and drain-plug 1/2” in cover
Materials: Body: nodular cast iron JS 1030, Screen: stainless
steel 1.4301 (from DN 150 perforated plate 1.4301),
Gasket: graphit reinforced
Connection: flanged ends DIN
Test pressure: 24 bar
Specials: with connection for differential gauge in body DN 15 -
DN 40 G 1/4" and DN 50 - DN 250 G 1/2"
DN L A Mesh-width* Weight (kg) Article No.**
65 290 140 0,75 9,60 96906516GLT
100 350 220 1,20 22,00 96910016GLT
125 400 260 1,20 34,00 96912516GLT
150 480 300 1,20 48,50 96915016GLT
200 600 360 1,20 111,00 96920016GLT
250 730 550 1,20 220,00 96925016GLT
300 850 610 1,20 272,00 96930016GLT
* Fine screens at all nominal diameters mesh width 0,25 mm, free area 37%
** When ordering with fine screen: Article-Nr. + addition "with F-SIEB"
DN L1 D1 Fo KVS1 KVS2 Zet1 Zet2 ø G ø R P D B
65 123 73 38 % 119,50 105,40 2,00 2,57 94 83 1,0 111x111 220